For this contract, the public procurement procedure being employed is that of a limited request 

for proposals comprising 5 identical lots. Each lot corresponds to a management mandate. 

On a purely indicative basis, the FRR estimates that the total amount of funds allocated could be 
up to two billion five hundred million euros (€ 2,500,000,000). 

The FRR will authorize a diversification of 15% on issuances with a rating lower than that of “Credit 

Investment Grade” within the limit of the BB- rating. 

Each of the mandates will run for five (5) years with the possibility of being renewed only one (1)